27. Cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents as at the date of statement of financial position comprise the following:

  As at

31.12.2012
As at

31.12.2011
As at

01.01.2011

  RM’000  RM’000  RM’000

Shareholders and others  20,546  6,574  23,729
Non Investment-linked business  23,712  22,013  86,697
Investment-linked business  2,512  1,067  1,916

  46,770  29,654  112,342

MANULIFE HOLDINGS BERHAD
Interim financial statements for the twelve months period ended 31 December 2012

Notes to the Interim Financial Statements (Continued)

17

28. Comparative figures

 Certain comparative figures have been restated following the adoption of MFRS Framework and
changes in accounting policies as stated in Note 2.

 Reconciliation of statement of financial position for comparative periods and previously reported
balances are as follows:

Note

As previously
reported

“FRS”  Adjustments

As restated

“MFRS”

  RM’000  RM’000  RM’000
Statement of financial position

As at 1 January 2011
Equity

Foreign currency translation
  reserve

a 5,190  (5,190)

-

Fair value reserves b 13,449  9,165  22,614
Retained earnings a , b  411,393  152,120  563,513

Liabilities
Insurance contract liabilities b 2,753,341  (205,072)  2,548,269
Deferred tax liabilities c 28,452  48,977  77,429

As at 31 December 2011
Equity
Foreign currency translation
  reserve

a 5,190  (5,190)

-

Fair value reserves b 13,266  8,860  22,126

Retained earnings a , b  451,440  125,659  577,099

Liabilities
Insurance contract liabilities b 2,777,264  (169,485)  2,607,779

Deferred tax liabilities c 25,480  40,156  65,636

MANULIFE HOLDINGS BERHAD
Interim financial statements for the twelve months period ended 31 December 2012

Notes to the Interim Financial Statements (Continued)

18

28. Comparative figures (continued)

 Reconciliation of the statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income for comparative

periods and previously reported balances are as follows:

Note

As previously

reported
“FRS”  Adjustments

As restated
“MFRS”

  RM’000  RM’000  RM’000
Statement of comprehensive

  income

For financial year ended 31
December 2011

Total comprehensive income  67,544  (26,766)  40,778

Comprise of the following
  restatements:

Other income d 1,680  2,955  4,635
Gross change in contract

  liabilities

b,d (37,383)  (37,916)

(75,299)
Other operating expenses d (9,482)  (321)  (9,803)
Taxation c (17,648)  8,821  (8,827)
Net loss on fair value
  change of available-for-sale

  financial assets

b (183)  (305)

(488)

The adoption of the new MFRS Framework and the change in accounting policy has resulted in the

following restatements:-

(a) reclassification of foreign currency translation reserves to retained earnings;

(b) reclassification of unallocated surplus and AFS reserves (net of deferred tax) of non-participating

funds previously held within insurance contract liabilities to non-distributable retained earnings
and fair value reserves respectively as of 1 January 2011;and